

Bid Item	Description	Additional Info	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Flatiron		Concrete Works		Ames		BT Construction		Layne Heavy Civil	
							Liberty	Mutual Insurance Co	Hartford Fire Insurance Co	Hartford Fire Insurance Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Hartford Fire Insurance Co	Hartford Fire Insurance Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety		
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		LF	3100	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,900.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		SF	1175	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,750.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	1390	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,240.00
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		SF	350	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 437.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		SF	3400	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,200.00
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		LF	47	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,220.00
2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	322	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,948.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,030.00
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	701	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,937.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,030.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,120.00
2-11.2f	REMOVE EXISTING 21" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	212	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,800.00
2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	466	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,378.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,776.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,240.00
2-11.4k	REMOVE 48" X 76" HE PIPE	48" (span) x 72" (rise) brick storm sewer pipe at Walnut Street intersection	LF	30	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40,800.00
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE		LF	42	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		EA	6	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		EA	10	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		EA	43	\$ 800.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,815.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 16,641.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 10,492.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	Coordination of utility relocation in public ROW	LS	9	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 25,164.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		TON	38000	\$ 20.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 532,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 532,000.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22,014.00	\$ 22,014.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		TON	10400	\$ 25.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 104,000.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)		CY	130	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 16,380.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	12" thick aggregate base course under road	TON	4550	\$ 33.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 159,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 118,300.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	Potential waterline replacement at Walnut and Arapahoe	LF	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	Potential waterline replacement at Walnut and Arapahoe	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		LF	3100	\$ 33.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 136,400.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		SF	1175	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 54,050.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	1390	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,460.00
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		SF	350	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	Minimum 8" thick	SF	3400	\$ 13.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 71,400.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	6' high	LF	1000	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		SY-IN	15600	\$ 6.75	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 93,600.00
20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		SY-IN	46700	\$ 6.75	\$ 315,225.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 198,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 312,890.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 513,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 280,200.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		SY-IN	1020	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,200.00
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	116	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,212.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,000.00
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	76	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 22,040.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	60	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16,200.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	11' x 8' box culvert - precast (<10 ft cover)	LF	267	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,014,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 534,000.00	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 525,723.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 683,520.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 663,495.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 431,205.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	10' x 8' box culvert - precast (<10 ft cover)	LF	496	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,835,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 992,000.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 940,912.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 1,135,840.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 1,135,344.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 669,600.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	10' x 8' box culvert - precast (>10 ft cover)	LF	600	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,460,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 1,218,600.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 1,593,000.00	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 2,805,600.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 849,000.00
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 35, PVC PIPE	Private storm sewer connection to box around sta. 28+73	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00
34-12.1a	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	4' diameter manhole riser at Walnut Junction Structure	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,309.00	\$ 2,309.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
34-12.2a	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	stand alone manhole	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 10,006.00	\$ 5,473.00	\$ 10,946.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
34-12.2a	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	5' diameter manhole riser above box culvert	EA	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Walnut Transition Structure	EA	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 162,860.00	\$ 162,860.00	\$ 266,180.00	\$ 266,180.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION		EA	25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 6,650.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		EA	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 18,640.00
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		EA	7	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 61,915.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 54,425.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		EA	1	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,444.00	\$ 37,776.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,00			

Bid Item	Description	Additional Info	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Flatiron Liberty Mutual Insurance Co		Concrete Works Hartford Fire Insurance Co		Ames Travelers Casualty and Surety		BT Construction Hartford Fire Insurance Co		Layne Heavy Civil Travelers Casualty and Surety	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		LF	970	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 28,130.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		SF	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	900	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		SF	770	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 962.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00
2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	95	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE		LF	300	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		EA	3	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		EA	12	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,920.00
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	Coordination of utility relocation in public ROW	LS	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,207.00	\$ 14,207.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		TON	2500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 77,500.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 14,049.00	\$ 14,049.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		TON	2000	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)		CY	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	12" thick aggregate base course under road	TON	1200	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		EA	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		LF	970	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 28,130.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 40,740.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		SF	450	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,800.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	Red handicap concrete curb ramp including offwhite truncated domes at	SF	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,220.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	900	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,700.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Red concrete sidewalk at NW corner Curtis and Arapahoe	SF	230	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,730.00
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	Minimum 8" thick	SF	770	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,170.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	6' high	LF	300	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		SY-IN	4000	\$ 6.75	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,000.00
20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		SY-IN	12000	\$ 6.75	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 78,000.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		SY-IN	150	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	61	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 9,577.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 10,919.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,775.00
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	20	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	30	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	10' x 8' precast box culvert (>10ft cover)	LF	340	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,394,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 646,000.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 690,540.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,009,800.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 1,691,500.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 598,400.00
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	stand alone manhole	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	5' diameter manhole riser above box culvert	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION		EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 26,535.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		EA	1	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING		SF	2400	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 432.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
40-3	SODDING		SF	2400	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE		LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS		EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 282.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1	\$ -	\$ 20,164.57	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
43-1d	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 4) See SCS 23.0		LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 18,665.00	\$ 18,665.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,629.00	\$ 5,629.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING		SF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,301.00	\$ 7,301.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION		EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						subtotal	\$	\$ 1,413,226.50	\$	\$ 1,219,486.00	\$	\$ 1,679,517.00	\$	\$ 2,287,084.00	\$	\$ 1,400,007.00